



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 3182/2024 & CM APPL. 47131/2024**

RAJWATI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Advocate.

versus

**SHRI K K SHUKLA (SINCE DECASED) THROUGH LR. SHRI
DEVENDRA KUMAR SHUKLA**

.....Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

% **ORDER**
23.04.2025

On taking steps, let fresh notice be issued to respondent through all permissible modes including dasti, returnable on 17.10.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 23, 2025
st