



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 3182/2024 & CM APPL. 47131/2024**
RAJWATIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Advocate through
VC.

versus

**SHRI K K SHUKLA (SINCE DECASED) THROUGH LR. SHRI
DEVENDRA KUMAR SHUKLA**Respondent
Through: Mr. Ankit Mutreja and Ms. Shipali
Garg, Advocates through VC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **17.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. The Court did not assemble today as the Hon'ble Judge is sitting in Division Bench-V with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vivek Chaudhary.
3. List on 29th April, 2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 17, 2026/MR