



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 3182/2024&CM APPL. 47131/2024**

RAJWATI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Advocate.

versus

**SHRI K K SHUKLA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LR. SHRI
DEVENDRA KUMAR SHUKLA**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manvi Gupta, Advocate (through
VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the present petition has become infructuous, as the matter stands settled between the parties and the suit has already been disposed of. It is, accordingly, prayed that the present petition be disposed of as withdrawn.
3. Keeping in view the submissions made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the present petition is disposed of as withdrawn. Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/v/abk